ICAR-Indian Council of Agricultural Research CENTRAL SHEEP AND WOOL RESEARCH INSTITUTE AVIKANAGAR, RAJASTHAN – 304501

Administration I Section

F.No.3(576)E/2019/Adm.I / 9553

Dated: 25.04.2019

OFFICE ORDER

In compliance with the office order F.No. Admn.3-1/2017-Estt.I dated 09.01.2019 and F.No. Admn. 17-2/2015-Estt.I dated 13.03.2019 and by the approval of the competent authority Shri Karan Singh Tanwar, has joined at the post of Finance & Accounts Officer in this Institute on 25.04.2019 (Forenoon) after relieving from the Central Arid Zone Research Institute, Jodhpur on 15.04.2019 (Afternoon) and availing joining time from 16.04.2019 to 24.04.2019 vide office order no. 1-124/2014-15/Adm.I dated 15.04.2019.

(Neeraj Tanwar) Administrative Officer

Distribution:

- 1. Shri Karan Singh Tanwar, Finance & Accounts Officer with a request to take over the charge of Finance and Accounts Officer from Shri Chuttan Lal Meena, AF&AO and send the compliance report along with specimen signature to this Office.
- 2. Shri Chuttan Lal Meena, AF&AO with a request to hand over the charge of Finance and Accounts Officer to Shri Karan Singh Tanwar,F&AO.
- 3. Director, CAZRI, Jodhpur for information and with the request to forward the Service Book and Last Pay Certificate of Shri Karan Singh Tanwar, Finance & Accounts Officer to this Institute
- 4. Admn. II Section
- 5. Audit & Accounts Section
- 6. APAR Seat
- 7. Vigilance Officer
- 8. Personal file
- 9. Leave file/Service Book
- 10. Quarter Allotment Seat
- 11. ERP Nodal Officer

12. AKMU